Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005)				DEPARTMENT	Tradema
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ To the Honorable Commissions	102677	14/	d original do	cuments or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Optiarc Systems Inc.		2. Name and addr Name: <u>Metro P</u> Internal Addres	ess of rece acket Syste	iving party(ie ems inc	(ae
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					-
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 3851 Dixon Place			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Glebt Address			
Other			····		
		City: Palo Alt	<u>o </u> s	tate: CA Zip	94306
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?] Yes [,
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
	Additional numbers a			315	, 29 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers a	ttsched? Yes VN 6. Total number of	application	s and patent	s involv
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VN	application	s and patent	s involv
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	Additional numbers a	ttsched? Yes VN 6. Total number of	application	s and patent	s involv
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq.	Additional numbers a	teched? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	application R 3.41)	s and patent. \$40.	s involv .00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq. Internal Address:	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	teched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent \$ <u>40</u> . ged to deposi	s involv 00 it accou
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name; Rolf Fasth, Esq.	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	tsched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent \$ <u>40</u> . ged to deposi	s involv 00 it accou
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Roif Fasth, Esq. Internal Address:	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	teched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent \$ <u>40</u> . ged to deposi	s involv 00 it accou
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	tsched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent \$ <u>40</u> . ged to deposi	s involv 00 it accou
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 629 E. Boca Raton Road	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: OFFICES _Zip: ⁸⁵⁰²²	tsched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent \$ <u>40</u> . ged to deposi	s involv 00 it accou /util FD 23 min
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 629 E. Boca Raton Road	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: OFFICES _Zip: ⁸⁵⁰²²	tesched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0243	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent \$ <u>40</u> . ged to deposi	s involve 00 it accou /ull FLB 23 min 00 it accou /ull FLB 23 min
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: OFFICES _Zip: ⁸⁵⁰²²	tesched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0243	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patent 	s involvi 00 it accou /01 FCB Z3 mi
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: OFFICES 	tesched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0243 THIS SPACE	application R 3.41) to be charg	s and patenti 	s involv 00 it accou 00 it accou 00 PR/FINANCE
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 629 E. Boca Raton Road City:_PhoenixState:_AZ 9. Signature. Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999 Name of Person Signi	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: OFFICES _Zip: 	tesched? Yes VN 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed V Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0243 THIS SPACE	application R 3.41) to be charge number:	s and patenti 	s involv 00 it accou /ull to 23 mi
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 629 E. Boca Raton Road City:_PhoenixState:_AZ 9. Signature. Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999 Name of Person Signi- Total n	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: OFFICES Zip: 85022 DO NOT USE	tsched? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Image: Comparison of the second	application R 3.41) to be charge number:	s and patenti 	s involv 00 it account for 20 min account for 20 mi

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0201 RF:nr 1/29/04 137.410

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optiarc Systems Inc., having a place of business at <u>3851 Dixon Place</u>, Palo Alto, CA <u>94306</u>, the ASSIGNEE of a certain invention entitled <u>METHOD AND DEVICE FOR</u> <u>SYNCHRONIZING DYNAMIC SYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE IN A RING</u> <u>TOPOLOGY</u>, United States Patent No. 5,946,315, Issued 31 August 1999; and

WHEREAS, <u>Metro Packet Systems Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>3851 Dixon Place</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>CA</u> <u>94306</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Optiarc Systems Inc.</u> hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Metro</u> <u>Packet Systems Inc.</u> the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by <u>Metro Packet Systems Inc.</u> for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>Optiarc</u> <u>Systems Inc.</u> had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that <u>Optiarc Systems Inc.</u> has full right so to do, and

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0202 RF:nr 1/29/04 137.410

agrees that it will communicate to <u>Metro Packet Systems Inc.</u> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to <u>Optiarc Systems</u> <u>Inc.</u> respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Metro Packet Systems Inc.</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Kula	(City), Country
of SWEDEN, this 29 day of	JANUARY, 2004.
Jars Ramfelt	. President
<pre> Optiarc Syst </pre>	tems Inc.
Witness French Greykey	Witness Mul
Name: FREDRIK LJUNGARA Name: BRAUMDEN (0 Address: BROMMA	Name: Hans Insulander
Address: BrownA SUCEPTER	Address: Konvaljestigen 39 ÁLVS30
	SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 02/23/2004